
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND PRODIGIQ, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to that certain SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT 
AGREEMENT, dated August 26, 2015, (the "Agreement") is entered into as of this __ _ 
day of September, 2020 by and between Snohomish County, a home rule charter county and 
a political subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County"), and ProDIGIQ, licensed to 
do business in the State of California (the "Contractor"). 

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and 
Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

l. Amend Exhibit B, Proposal Pricing: As allowed by paragraph 3.02 of the
Software Service & Support Agreement for Airport Web Hosted
Databases, the on-going annual cost shall be increased by 8%.

2. Term of Agreement; Time of Performance. This Amendment extends the term
of the Agreement to September 30, 2022. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment 2 to be duly 
executed as of the date set forth above. 

"Contractor" 
ProDIGIQ, Inc. 

By: 4vh� M.�10./UG-lh 
Auth�gna:====f­
Printed Name: Arpit Malaviya

Title: CEO 

--------------

Date: September 2, 2020

"County" 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

By: 
Title: 

--------- -

Snohomish County 
----------

Date:-----------------

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT FOR SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT 
WITH PRODIGIQ, INC.  Page 1

Kendee Yamaguchi

Executive Director

9/23/2020



Exhibit B-1 - Pricing
RFP-12-15 Airport Webhosted System/Databases 

Previous On-Going Annual Cost:       $32,400.00 

Amended On-Going Annual Cost: $34,992.00 


	PAE_Contract  Amendment 2
	Scedule B



